PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tzu-Ming WANG	12/01/2009
Kai-Cheng CHUANG	12/01/2009
Po-Wen HSIAO	12/01/2009
Gwo-Feng HWANG	12/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prime View International Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No.3, Lising 1st Rd., East District	
City:	Hsinchu City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12699036	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: lanwayipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.
Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07225PVI-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass225#page1.tif

PAIENI

OP \$40.00 12

501083396 REEL: 023888 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	Kai-Cheng CHUANG, Po-Wen HSIAO, e assignor, has invented a certain improve				
MANUFACTURING METHOD FOR I	FLEXIBLE DISPLAY APPARATUS				
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;					
	the United States Patent and Trademark				
(Application Serial No) the a	pplication serial number of said applicatio	n when known;			
[] said application having been filed ur	der the Patent Cooperation Treaty on				
, (Serial No	_) the United States of America being de	signated.			
AND WHEREAS Prime View Inte	ernational Co., Ltd.				
who's address is No.3, Lising 1st Rd.	, East District, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (I	₹.O.C.)			
said application, including any and all of any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;	, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, livisions and continuations thereof, and in granted therefor, including any and al	and to said invention and I renewals, reissues and			
	or and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1				
	ignee to said assignor, the receipt of whic				
	d transfers to said assignee, and said a				
assigns, the full and exclusive right,	title and interest in and to said applicat	ion, including any and all			
	nd in and to said invention and any and				
granted therefore, including any and a	ll renewals, reissues and prolongations the re, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the	refeor, said assignee, and			
	thereof, and the said invention and any				
	all renewals, reissues and prolongations				
	nywise arising from or appertaining there				
or terms or any and all such paten	ts when granted, including any and all	renewals, reissues and			
prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed					
the same, if this assignment had not be		and make held and enjoyed			
	to perform, upon the request of said as:	signee or said assignee's			
	acts relating to the obtaining or to the				
including any and all renewals, reissues					
AND said assignor authorizes and	requests the Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks to issue			
Letters Patent on said application, and	on any and all divisions and continuations	thereof,			
to said assignee, and said assignee's s	uccessors and assigns, in accordance he	rewith.			
Tour Mine MANAMA	Tzn-Ming Wang	1.51, 1005			
Tzu-Ming WANG Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date			
Name of sole of hist inventor	Signature # #	Date			
Kai-Cheng CHUANG	Rai-Chere Chuane	2009.13.1			
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
rading of social inventor, it dily	n , , , ,				
Po-Wen HSIAO	Po-Wen Hsian	2009. 12.1			
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date			
· -	AGH				
Gwo-Feng HWANG	Gooding HWand	209.12.1			
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature /	Date '			
	<i>"</i> (/				
	· ·				

RECORDED: 02/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 023888 FRAME: 0278